
4A District Tournament – Course Closed After Play
4A District Tournament – Tee Times Available After Play
Masters Par 3 Tournament
Pasta Night
MGA/LGA Meetings
Bishops Tournament – Limited Morning Tee Times Available
MGA/LGA Play Days
4A Regional Practice Round- Morning Tee Times Available,
Course Closes at Noon
4A Regional – Course Closed
4A Regional – Tee Times Available After Play
Party on the Patio
MGA/LGA Play Days
Aerification
Aerification & Spring Cleaning – Club House & Course Closed
Bingo Night
LGA Cornhole
Top Chef
April Birthday Scramble
PAGA

SAVE THE DATES FOR APRIL 2024
4/1
4/2
4/9
4/10
4/10
4/12
4/13
4/14

4/15-16
4/17-18
4/18
4/20
4/21
4/22-23
4/24
4/25
4/26
4/27
4/28



JOHN & CATHY BAILEY HAMMACK

LANCE & JENNY KOUCHES

JOHN & CINDY STANLEY

WAYNE LEITA

JOHN LEITA & MEGHAN STARR

TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!

MICHAEL & BRITNIE LEITA

JERRY & RHONDA LEITA

CLAYTON & AIMEE OTT

SANDRA & MAX HAEBER

JAKE & MACKENZIE GARRETT



30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK
April Golf Events:

4A District Tournament – Course Closed After Play

4A District Tournament – Tee Times Available After Play

Masters Par 3 Tournament

MGA/LGA Meetings

Bishops Tournament – Limited Morning Tee Times Available

MGA/LGA Play Days

4A Regional Practice Round - Morning Tee Times Available, 

Course Closes at Noon

4A Regional – Course Closed

4A Regional – Tee Times Available After Play

MGA/LGA Play Days

Aerification

Aerification & Spring Cleaning - Club House & Course Closed

LGA Cornhole

April Birthday Scramble

PAGA

4/1

4/2

4/9

4/10

4/12

4/13

4/14

4/15-16

4/17-18

4/20

4/21

4/22-23

4/25

4/27

4/28



MASTERS PAR 3
TOURNAMENT

9 Hole Par 3 Individual Play | Cost To Enter: $20
Deadline is Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at Noon

REGISTRATION : Call the Golf Shop to Sign Up 361-576-0020 

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024
5:30PM

COMPLIMENTARY MASTERS CLASSIC APPETIZERS & COCKTAILS



Pasta
Night
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024

6PM – 9PM

ADULTS: $22 
KIDS: $8 (11 YEARS OLD AND UNDER)

$5 HOUSE WINE ALL NIGHT

CALL TO MAKE YOUR
RESERVATIONS TODAY!
361-576-0018

COME OUT FOR A FANTASTIC LIVE
ACTION PASTA BUFFET



P A R T Y  
PATIO

GRILLING STARTS AT 6 PM
MUSIC FROM 7 PM - 10 PM
STEAK NIGHT MENU
CALL TO RESERVE TABLE: 361-576-0018

Rick EvansRick Evans
APRIL

THURSDAY

EAT WELL • PLAY OFTEN • LAUGH LOUD



Bingo Night
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

6:00 PM

CALL 361-576-0018
TO MAKE RESERVATION

Includes 10 games
Prizes

Appetizers
All night drink specials
available for purchase

$25

All Members Welcome



We Invite ALL Members of The Club at
Colony Creek to Our Next LGA Social.

LGA 
Cornhole

Bring Your Lawn Chairs. No Charge To Play. Cash Bar.

Meet us on The Club Patio Lawn
Thursday, April 25, 2024 at 6pm

RSVP to Tina Seals (361) 676-4633 by April 23, so we
can have the bracket board ready.

Sign up your 2-person team or as an individual 
(we’ll assign a team)

Your Team Could be the Next…
LGA Cornhole CHAMPION



WISH CHEF DANIEL
& HIS  TEAM,  GOOD
LUCK AT TOP CHEF

F r i d a y ,  A p r i l  2 6 ,  2 0 2 4
V i c t o r i a  C o m m u n i t y  C e n t e r

TOP CHEF



APRIL
BIRTHDAY
SCRAMBLE
SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024 
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START



Carol Wiese  
Becky Brown

1st Place Gross 166

Geraldine Knowlan
Gerri Winter

1st Place Net 147

LGA Play Day March 16 , 2024 Results

MGA Play Day March 16 , 2024 Results

Sal Perez1st Place Gross

Phillip Blevins2nd Place Gross

Keith Dickey3rd Place Gross

Gardner Brown1st Place Net

Willie Matak2nd Place Net

Jim Owens3rd Place Net

15

14

5

22

19

17

2nd Place Net Allison Hassinger 
Suzanne Matak

148

3rd Place Net Linda Key
Julissa Owens

150

MGA Scramble March 30, 2024 Results

Steve VanRy, Paul Nardini,
David Hassinger, & Karl Koch

1st Place



R E S U L T S

1st Place Net

Geraldine Knowlan, Heather Dickey,
Steve VanRy & Kenny Seals

2nd Place Net

Keith Dickey, Gerri Winter,
Allison Hassinger & Toni Pizalate

54.84

57.06



Teams
Carol Wiese, Ronnie Wiese, 
Ryan Barnette & Blanca Barnette

1st Place Total Gross: 60

Becky Brown, Isabel Pena, 
Sal Perez & George Field

2nd Place Total Gross: 62

Skins
Morris Owens, Julissa Owens, Jim Owens & Tina Owens
Carol Wiese, Ronnie Wiese, Ryan Barnette & Blanca Barnette 
Garrett Trlicek, Justin Hosek, Shane May & Dillon Zieschang 
Al Bump, Evan Salais, Brad Hayes & Edward Rodriguez  
Jeff Otto, Lacie Otto, Jennifer Kasper & Scott Kasper  

Total Skins: 1
Total Skins: 1
Total Skins: 1
Total Skins: 1
Total Skins: 1

Net
Isabel Pena, Sal Perez, 
Gerard Escobedo & George Field

1st Place Total Net: 48.99

Irma Gomez, Rick Gomez, 
Steve VanRy & Sal Chavez

2nd Place Total Net: 50.13

Gross
Megan Culberson, Kerry Culberson,
Phillip Blevins & Ray Pucciarello

1st Place Total Gross: 54

Carol Wiese, Ronnie Wiese, 
Ryan Barnette & Gary Aguayo

2nd Place Total Gross: 58








