SAVE THE DATES FOR APRIL 2024

4/1	4A District Tournament – Course Closed After Play
4/2	4A District Tournament – Tee Times Available After Play
4/9	Masters Par 3 Tournament
4/10	Pasta Night
4/10	MGA/LGA Meetings
4/12	Bishops Tournament – Limited Morning Tee Times Available
4/13	MGA/LGA Play Days
4/14	4A Regional Practice Round- Morning Tee Times Available,
	Course Closes at Noon
4/15-1	4A Regional – Course Closed
4/17-1	3 4A Regional – Tee Times Available After Play
4/18	Party on the Patio
4/20	MGA/LGA Play Days
4/21	Aerification
4/22-2	Aerification & Spring Cleaning – Club House & Course Closed
4/24	Bingo Night
4/25	LGA Cornhole
4/26	Top Chef
4/27	April Birthday Scramble
4/28	PAGA





TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!



JOHN & CATHY BAILEY HAMMACK

LANCE & JENNY KOUCHES

JOHN & CINDY STANLEY

WAYNE LEITA

JOHN LEITA & MEGHAN STARR

MICHAEL & BRITNIE LEITA

JERRY & RHONDA LEITA

CLAYTON & AIMEE OTT

SANDRA & MAX HAEBER

JAKE & MACKENZIE GARRETT



30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK

April Golf Events:

4/1	4A District Tournament – Course Closed After Play	
4/2	4A District Tournament – Tee Times Available After Play	
4/9	Masters Par 3 Tournament	
4/10	MGA/LGA Meetings	
4/12	Bishops Tournament – Limited Morning Tee Times Available	
4/13	MGA/LGA Play Days	
4/14	4A Regional Practice Round - Morning Tee Times Available,	
	Course Closes at Noon	
4/15-16	4A Regional – Course Closed	
4/17-18	17-18 4A Regional – Tee Times Available After Play	
4/20	MGA/LGA Play Days	
4/21	Aerification	
4/22-23	Aerification & Spring Cleaning - Club House & Course Closed	
4/25	LGA Cornhole	
4/27	April Birthday Scramble	
4/28	PAGA THE ONLY	

MASTERS PAR 3

TOURNAMENT —

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 5:30PM



COMPLIMENTARY MASTERS CLASSIC APPETIZERS & COCKTAILS

9 Hole Par 3 Individual Play | Cost To Enter: \$20 Deadline is Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at Noon

REGISTRATION: Call the Golf Shop to Sign Up 361-576-0020

Pasta Night

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024 6PM – 9PM

COME OUT FOR A FANTASTIC LIVE ACTION PASTA BUFFET

ADULTS: \$22

KIDS: \$8 (11 YEARS OLD AND UNDER)

\$5 HOUSE WINE ALL NIGHT

CALL TO MAKE YOUR RESERVATIONS TODAY! 361-576-0018



PARTY: SEPATIO



THURSDAY

18

APRIL

Ack Evans

GRILLING STARTS AT 6 PM MUSIC FROM 7 PM – 10 PM STEAK NIGHT MENU CALL TO RESERVE TABLE: 361–576–0018

EAT WELL • PLAY OFTEN • LAUGH LOUD





All Members Welcome

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024 6:00 PM

\$25

Includes 10 games
Prizes
Appetizers
All night drink specials
available for purchase

CALL 361-576-0018
TO MAKE RESERVATION





LGA Commole

We Invite ALL Members of The Club at Colony Creek to Our Next LGA Social.

Your Team Could be the Next...
LGA Cornhole CHAMPION

Meet us on The Club Patio Lawn Thursday, April 25, 2024 at 6pm

RSVP to Tina Seals (361) 676-4633 by April 23, so we can have the bracket board ready.

Sign up your 2-person team or as an individual (we'll assign a team)



TOP CHEF

Friday, April 26, 2024 Victoria Community Center

WISH CHEF DANIEL & HIS TEAM, GOOD LUCK AT TOP CHEF



APRIL BIRTHDAY SCRAMBLE

SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START

\$45.00 PER PERSON

INCLUDES GOLF, PRIZES, LUNCH, CAKE, AND 2 DRINK TICKETS FOR HAPPY HOUR DRINKS FOLLOWING PLAY ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT.

Birthday members play for free and get 1 mulligan and 1 throw of the golf ball.

SIGN UP IN THE GOLF SHOP BY NOON ON FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2024 | 361-576-0020

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

LGA Play Day March 16, 2024 Results

1st Place Gross	Carol Wiese Becky Brown	166
1st Place Net	Geraldine Knowlan Gerri Winter	147
2nd Place Net	Allison Hassinger Suzanne Matak	148
3rd Place Net	Linda Key Julissa Owens	150

MGA Play Day March 16, 2024 Results

1st Place Gross	Sal Perez	15
2nd Place Gross	Phillip Blevins	14
3rd Place Gross	Keith Dickey	5
1st Place Net	Gardner Brown	22
2nd Place Net	Willie Matak	19
3rd Place Net	Jim Owens	17

MGA Scramble March 30, 2024 Results

1st Place Steve VanRy, Paul Nardini, David Hassinger, & Karl Koch

MARCH BIRTHDAY SCRAMBLE

RESULTS

▼ 1st Place Net

Geraldine Knowlan, Heather Dickey, Steve VanRy & Kenny Seals 54.84

X 2nd Place Net

Keith Dickey, Gerri Winter,
Allison Hassinger & Toni Pizalate
57.06



GLOW BALL TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Teams

1st Place Carol Wiese, Ronnie Wiese, Total Gross: 60

Ryan Barnette & Blanca Barnette

2nd Place Becky Brown, Isabel Pena, Total Gross: 62

Sal Perez & George Field

Skins

Morris Owens, Julissa Owens, Jim Owens & Tina Owens

Carol Wiese, Ronnie Wiese, Ryan Barnette & Blanca Barnette

Garrett Trlicek, Justin Hosek, Shane May & Dillon Zieschang

Al Bump, Evan Salais, Brad Hayes & Edward Rodriguez

Jeff Otto, Lacie Otto, Jennifer Kasper & Scott Kasper

Total Skins: 1

Total Skins: 1

Total Skins: 1

Total Skins: 1

SADIE HAWKINS TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Net

1st Place Isabel Pena, Sal Perez, Total Net: 48.99

Gerard Escobedo & George Field

2nd Place Irma Gomez, Rick Gomez, Total Net: 50.13
Steve VanRy & Sal Chavez

Gross

1st Place Megan Culberson, Kerry Culberson, Total Gross: 54

Phillip Blevins & Ray Pucciarello

2nd Place Carol Wiese, Ronnie Wiese, **Total Gross: 58**

Ryan Barnette & Gary Aguayo

TUESDAY - SATURDAY 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm

DRINK SPECIALS



SRUNCH CH



EVERY SUNDAY ● 10AM-2PMOPEN TO THE PUBLIC





GOLF SHOP HOURS

The Golf Shop and Driving Range closes daily @ 7:00pm and opens:

Monday: Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays

Tuesday: 7:30am first Tee Times 8:00am,

(Closed on Tuesday after a Monday Federal Holiday)

Wednesday - Sunday: @ 7:30am with first Tee Time @ 8:00am

361-576-0020

CLUBHOUSE HOURS

Monday: Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays

Tuesday: 11:00am-9:00pm

(Closed on Tuesday after a Monday Federal Holiday)

Wednesday: 11:00am - 9:00pm

Thursday - Saturday: 11:00am - 10:00pm

Sunday:

10:00am - 2:00pm Brunch Open to the Public

Lunch Menu Served 2:00pm - 6:00pm

Kitchen Closes @ 6:00pm

Bar/Restaurant Close @ 7:00pm

361-576-0018

